

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 359 OF 2026

Ali Raza Shaikh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Adv. S. Naqvi a/w Adv. Naqeeb Gadhwal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 20.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, list on 05.03.2026.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that during the pendency of the application before the Sessions Court, the applicant was protected from arrest.
3. In that view of the matter, till the next date, the applicant shall not be arrested.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]